Reference Number

LAO07/2017/1497/0

LAQ07/2017/1695/0

LAQ07/2018/0204/F

LAQ07/2018/0537/0

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 31/12/2018 To: 06/01/2019

Applicant Name & Address

Adrian Carvill 6 Killtarriff
Rathfriland
BT34 5PW

Shane & Yvonne Sloan 50
Ballymaderfy Road
Guineways

Kilkeel

BT34 4SW

Mr & Mrs J McParland 20
Carrickananny Road
Belleeks

Newry

BT35 7QR

James Donaldson and
Roberta Heaney Corick
Close

16 Manse Road

Kilkeel

BT34 4AD

No. of Applications: 14

Location Proposal

Directly opposite & east of 73 Infill site within an established
Leitrim Road cluster

Hilltown

Adjacent to No. 28 Cullion Proposed dwelling on an farm
Road and domestic garage

Cullion

Rathfriland

Co. Down

BT34 2HU

Land directly to the east of 15 Proposed full planning
Carrickananny Road application for a dwelling and
Belleeks garage on a farm

Newry

BT35 7QY

35m East of No. 63 Ballinran Proposed site for infill dwelling
Road (between No. 63 and domestic garage
Ballinran Road and 4 Ballinran

new Road)

Kilkeel

BT34 4JA
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Permission
Refused

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Permission
Refused

Date
Decision
Issued

04/01/2019

04/01/2019

04/01/2019

02/01/2019

62.6

58

47.4

37



Reference Number

LAQ07/2018/0698/0

LA07/2018/0702/0

LAO07/2018/1177/F

LA07/2018/1273/F

LA07/2018/1361/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 31/12/2018 To: 06/01/2019

Applicant Name & Address

Niamh D'Arcy 4 Ballykeel
Road

Mullaghbawn

Newry

BT35 9UA

Deaglan McArdle 31
Lisleitrim Road
Cullyhanna

Newry

BT35 0JX

Sisters of mercy Newry Early
Years Children & Family
Centre 2

2 Warrenpoint Road

Newry

BT34 2PF

Ms. A Dunford 104 Burren
Road

Burren

BT34 3XT

Mr and Mrs Cooke 38
Doyles Villas
Camlough

Newry

BT35 7JB

No. of Applications: 14

Location

Adjacent and to West of No. 4
Ballykeel Road

Mullaghbawn

Newry

BT35 9UA

50m NE of 33a Lisleitrim Road
Cullyhanna
Newry

2 Warrenpoint Road
Newry
BT34 2PF

Lands adjacent and North of
No. 104 Burren Road
Burren

BT34 3XT

38 Doyles Villas
Camlough
Newry

BT35 7JB

Proposal

Dwelling house (infill)

Site for dwelling and detached
garage

Renewal of temporary
permission for modular building
to provide additional childcare
facilities with associated
parking and play areas.

Two storey detached dwelling

Alterations and extension to
existing dwelling
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Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Date
Decision
Issued

03/01/2019

03/01/2019

04/01/2019

04/01/2019

04/01/2019

32.2

32.4

224

18.2

16.8



Reference Number

LAQ07/2018/1493/RM

LAO07/2018/1646/F

LAO07/2018/1823/LDE

LA07/2018/1925/DC

LA07/2018/1928/DC

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 31/12/2018 To: 06/01/2019

Applicant Name & Address

Tara Ward 78 Benagh
Road

Mayobridge

Newry

BT34 2JE

Mr and Mrs Patrick Donnelly
106 Forkhill Road

Meigh

Newry

BT35 8RA

Murphy Bros. 103
Carrickasticken Road
Forkhill

Newry

BT35 9RL

Lotus Homes (UK) Ltd The
Factory

184 Newry Road

Banbridge

BT32 2NB

Lotus Homes (UK) Ltd The
Factory

184 Newry Road

Banbridge

No. of Applications: 14

Location

40m South of No. 78 Benagh
Road

Mayobridge

Newry

106 Forkhill Road
Meigh

Newry

BT35 8RA

Murphys Convenience Shop
103 Carrickasticken Road
Forkhill

Newry

BT35 9RL

Lands at McKnights Hill
Bessbrook
Newry

Lands at McKnights Hill
Bessbrook Newry

Proposal

Proposed dwelling and garage

Proposed front extension to
dwelling to provide an entrance
porch and bay window

Existing convenience store in
operation since 1987

Discharge of Condition 17 of
Planning Application
LAQ7/2016/0617/F.

Discharge of Condition 18 from
Planning Approval
LAQ7/2016/0617/F
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Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Approval

Approval

Date
Decision
Issued

04/01/2019

03/01/2019

03/01/2019

04/01/2019

04/01/2019

14

8.8

2.8

2.8
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